

Amendment No.2 to AIA Document B101 -2007

Original Document Dated the Twenty-first day of June in the year Two Thousand Twenty One.

Between:

City of Dalton 300 West Waugh Street Dalton, GA 30722

and

KRH Architects Inc. 855 Abutment Road Suite 4 Dalton, GA 30721

For the Project: A New Aquatic Center for the City of Dalton

Please make the following changes to the Standard Form of Agreement Between the Owner and Architect dated 6/21/2021.

The Owner and Architect agree as follows:

1. Revise Article 1.1.2 to read:

§ 1.1.2 The building and site improvements will be constructed on City-Owned property adjacent to the Dalton Convention Center.

2. Revise Article 1.1.7 to read:

§ Andrew Parker, City Administrator, City of Dalton Strike the following: Megan Elliot, Project Manager, City of Dalton

3. Add the following: Article 4.1.1.31

§ As requested by the Client, KRH Architects Inc. has retained the services of Counsilman – Hunsaker to perform a Business Model / Operations Study for the new Dalton Aquatic Center. These the services are described in the attached proposal from Counsilman – Hunsaker.

4. Add the following to Article 11.2:

§ The Consultant's fee shall be a lump sum of \$14,750.00 including two (2) site visits. Reimbursable travel expenses will not exceed \$2,400.00 and will be billed at cost

855 Abutment Road • Suite 4 • Dalton, GA. 30721 • (706) 529-5895



OWNER: City of Dalton, GA	ARCHITECT: KRH Architects Inc.
(Signature)	(Signature)
David Pennington, Mayor	Kenneth R. Harless, President
(Printed name and title)	(Printed name and title)

855 Abutment Road • Suite 4 • Dalton, GA. 30721 • (706) 529-5895